  ( 5 : 1 )
A
A
B
B
C
C
D
D
E
E
F
F
A A
B B
C C
D D
dim. in mm
R
date
drawn
Inventor 10
TH
IS
 D
RA
W
IN
G
 M
AY
 N
O
T
BE
 C
O
PI
ED
 O
R
RE
PR
O
D
UC
ED
 I
N
AN
Y
W
AY
, A
ND
 M
AY
 N
O
T
BE
 P
AS
SE
D
 O
N
 T
O
 A
 T
H
IR
D
 P
AR
TY
 W
IT
H
O
UT
W
RI
TT
EN
 P
ER
M
IS
SI
O
N.
O
W
NE
RS
HI
P
AN
D
 C
O
PY
RI
G
HT
 O
F
CO
N
EC
 G
m
bH
d-old
norm
appd.
tolerance
material:
title:
dwg no: DIN-
sh:
part no:
namedate
namedescriptionrev.DO
 N
OT
 A
LT
ER
 C
AD
 D
RA
W
IN
G
BY
 H
AN
D scale:
CUSTOMER APPROVAL DATE:
NAME: TITLE:
COMPANY NAME:
APPROVAL # FREIGABE # DEBLOCAGE # AUTORIZACION # APPROVAL
AP
PR
OV
AL
 #
 F
RE
IG
AB
E
#
DE
BL
OC
AG
E
#
AU
TO
RI
ZA
CI
ON
APPRO
VAL # FREIGABE # DEBLOCAG
E # AUTORIZACIO
N
APPROVAL # FREIGABE # DEBLOCAGE # AUTORIZACION # APPROVAL
24K1A1054 A3
1
D-SUB FILTER FEMALE
SEE NOTES
Lehmenkühler12.11.07
12.11.07 Mickenbecker
25pos.  SOLDER CUP
with threaded insert
2:1 (5:1)
FDCRXSLAG04S132X
a Origin
NOTES:
  1. RoHS COMPLIANT
  2. SUITABLE FOR WAVE SOLDERING
  3. METALSHELLS: COPPER ALLOY; min. 315µin TIN over 40-80µin NICKEL
  4. INSULATOR: HIGH TEMPERATURE PLASTIC UL 94 V-0, BLACK
  5. CONTACTS: COPPER ALLOY
      PLATING: 8µin HARD GOLD over min. 50µin NICKEL
      SOLDER CUP ACCEPTS CABLE AWG 26
  6. THREADED INSERT: COPPER ALLOY; min. 200µin TIN over 80µin NICKEL
  7. COLLAR: COPPER ALLOY; min. 200µin TIN over 80µin NICKEL
  8. CAPACITANCE: 1300pF `20%
  9. DIELECTRIC WITHSTANDING VOLTAGE: 424 VDC
10. MAXIMUM TORQUE VALUE FOR THREAD: 6 in.LB
11. CONNECTOR IS PART MARKED:  FDCRXSLAG04S132X  CONEC  ABC
4-40 UNC  SEE NOTE 112,
55
 R
E
F.
12
,6
- 0
,4
3
0,
33
+
38,51 - 0,26
0+
47,04`0,13
53,09 - 0,43
0,33+
10°
8 - 0,23
0,02+
6,
1
- 0
,0
5
0,
2
+
0,
8
4,
5
0,
5
9,
61
- 0
,2
1
0,
39
+
0,65n